Public Works and
Government Services

il
Canada

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:
Réception des soumissions- TPSGC / Bid Receiving -
PWGSC

1550, Avenue d'Estimauville

1550, D'Estimauville Avenue

Québec

Québec

G1J 0C7

FAX pour soumissions; (418) 648-2209

Canada

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC/PWGSC

601-1550, Avenue d'Estimauville
Québec

Québec

G1J0C7

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
Runway Sweeper - Chevery Airport

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
T3033-20240D/A 002

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
T3033-190108 2019-09-06

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$QCN-039-17743

File No. - N° de dossier
QCN-9-42055 (039)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin [T'meZone
at-a 02:00PM Fuseau horaire
Heure Avancée de I'Est
on - le 2019-09-24 HAE
F.O.B.-FAB. Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes

Plant-Usine: D Destination: D Other-Autre:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Boisclair, Daniel

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
qcn039

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(418) 649-2831 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(418) 648-2209

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Title : Runway Sweeper - Chevery Airport

AMENDMENT 002

PART 4 - EVALUATION PROCEDURES AND BASIS OF SELECTION

4.1.1.2 Table of technical compliance

DELETE :
7. Capacity at blower output (min-29-000-SCFM)
INSERT :

7. Capacity at blower output (min 20 000 SCFM)

ANNEX "A"

Particular specifications

DELETE :

19. Capacity at blower output (min29-000-SCFM)
INSERT :

19. Capacity at blower output (min 20 000 SCFM)
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Answer questions from the industry.
Enquiries - Bid Solicitation - Clause # 2.3
To ensure consistency and quality of information provided to bidders, significant enquiries received and
the replies to such enquiries will be provided simultaneously to bidders to which the bid solicitation has

been sent, without revealing the sources of the enquiries.

Here are the questions which we have received until now:

The following question was raised during the previous modification and after analysis the answer
and the criterion were revised.

Question #4 : Would a 20,000 SCFM capacity at blower output would be acceptable ?
Answer #4 : A minimum capacity at blower output of 20,000 SCFM is acceptable as long as the

equipment provides a minimum velocity of 450 km / h and the area affected by the blower
covers the entire swept area.

Question #5: Particular specifications at the Annex "A" require 4 tires of 215/85R16. We now have an
axle of 12,000 Ibs of capacity with single wheels of 245/70R17.5. Is it acceptable?

Answer #5:  According to the information provided and the technical drawings submitted, the single
wheels on the axles of 12,000 Ibs. of capacity are acceptable as long as the single
wheels are positioned exactly as in the technical drawings.

(See technical drawing on next page)
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NOTE: TOUTES LES DIMENSIONS SONT EN POUCES
183 5/8———™i ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DIMENSION FLECHE COURT FLECHE LONGUE c oT
BARRE DE REMORQUAGE 5TH WHEEL APOT OUVERT
X 406 7/8" 366" + 65 1/4"

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME**
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